00000

06/15/2012

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	0	3645	587	75
 	A. /A::			
11				

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the name and entity status of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 002769 Frame 0269. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,917,844.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Ollman		12/05/2003	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

## **Richemont International SA**

Name:	
Street Address:	10, Route des Biches
City:	Villars-sur-Glane
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1752
Entity Type:	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1917844	BLACK TIE COLLECTION

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: Email: 212-819-8200

Correspondent Name:

trademarkdocket@whitecase.com Andrew Fessak/White & Case LLP

Address Line 1:

1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1124094-BLACKTIECOLLECTIO

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0517

**REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0518** 

Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMARI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: (	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Robert Ollman</li> <li>East Main Street</li> <li>New Rochelle, New York 10801-5322</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Richemont, S.A. Address: 10 Route des Biches
X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Villars-Şur-Glane Switzerland
Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Switzerland Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes X No
Execution Date: December 5, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	: 1,917,844 B. Trademark Registration No.(s),
Additional Numbers attache	ed? Yes _X_ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and and registration involved:1,
Name: Dana Breitman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Goodwin Procter LLP	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: <u>599 Lexington Avenue</u> Fax: 212-355-3333 Phone: 212-813-8800	account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	
	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0923
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE	IIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Dana Breitman Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprisin	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADEMARK

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Robert Ollman, an individual and United States citizen, located at 72 East Main Street, New Rochelle, New York, 10801-5322 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark by assignment recorded at reel/frame 2762/ (hereinafter "Trademark");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
BLACK TIE COLLECTION	1,917,844

Richemont International SA, a société anonyme And WHEREAS, Richemont, SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland located at 10, Route des Biches, Villars-Sur-Glane, Switzerland ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

ROBER	OXIMAN DO
Ву:	Cober Cleman
Name:	ROBERT OLIMAN
Title:	•
Date:	12/5/03
	1 /

LIBNY/4261212.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 03/30/2012**